Trustees approved renewing the Retainer Services contract with Christopher B. Burke 
Engineering Ltd. in accordance with the proposal you submitted dated November 11, 2015 for 
General Engineering Services on a monthly basis for an amount not to exceed Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred and Noll 00 ($8,500.00) Dollars. 

Attached is the addendum extending the contract for fiscal year 2016. Please sign two (2) copies 
and return them both directly to me. I will obtain signatures to fully execute the addendum and 
one original executed Contract wiII be returned to you along with a signed proposal.